A 358	- 40	10/030275		
OND 0054 0007	<b>JC13 Res'd PCT/F</b>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		V High		
102026599  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
Docket: CU-2800 RJS PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type  X New 1-7-07	Conveyance Type  X Assignment Security Agree	mont		
New 1-7-02 Resubmission (Non-Recordation)				
Document ID#	License Change of Nam	e		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government and Departmental File	Agencies) Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying partie			
Name (line 1) PETITJEAN, Maurice		Month Day Year  12 17 01		
Name (line 2)				
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year  12 17 01		
Name (line 1) HENNEMANN, Pascal				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of r	eceiving parties attached  If document to be recorded		
Name (line 1) REXAM SOFAB		is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 15 bis Route Nationale		representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Le Treport	France 76470			
City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name		•		
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washingtop, A.C. A. (1981)

	10/1/31/25
FORM PTO-1619B Page 2  Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	JC13 Rec'd PCT/PT() 0 7 JAN 2002  U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telep	phone Number (312) 427-1300
Name Richard J. Streit	
Address (line 1) Ladas & Parry	
Address (line 2) 224 South Michigan Avenue	
Address (line 3) Chicago, Illinois 60604	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached co- including any attachments.	nveyance document # 4
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENT Patent Application Number(s)	TER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Number(s)
10,030275	r atent number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date signed by the first named executing inventor.	e the patent application was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT
Enter PCT application number	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT has not been assigned.	PCT PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties	es involved. # 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (	(37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit A	Account
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to Deposit Account Number	
Authorization to charge a	additional fees: Yes No
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ch indicated herein.	ormation is true and correct and any agges 10 de foisit account are authorized, as
Richard J. Streit	January 7, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. 25765	Date

PATENT \_ REEL: 012689 FRAME: 0255 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION DATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

	PATENTS ONLY	
Conveying Party(ie	mark in additional flattics of conveying parties	attached Execution Date
Enter additional Conveyin	ng Parties	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) LEULI	ET, David	12 17 01
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(ies	Mark if additional names of recei	iving parties attached
Enter additional Receiving	g Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Application Number	er(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers	
• •	Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	
		nt Number(s)

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012689 FRAME: 0256** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid,
and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,
PETITJEAN Maurice, HENNEMANN Pascal and LEULIET David
hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

Full name and address of Assignee(s)

Full name of Inventor(s)

REXAM SOFAB a French Corporation domiciliated: 15 bis Route Nationale -

76470 LE TREPORT - FRANCE -

[hereinafter called the Assignee(s)] the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Title of Invention

A LIQUID DISPENSER HAVING A TWO-PART BODY

which was filed by the undersigned in the form of an International Application which designated the United States of America under Number PCT/FR00/01968 on 7 JULY 2000 and which entered the National Stage in the United States of America under Serial Number on ; the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and all divisionals, continuations and substitutes thereof; and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, reissues or renewals thereof; and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee(s).

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s) shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at <u>LE TREPORT (FRANCE)</u>
this 17th day of DECEMBER 2001

Date

Full
signature(s)
of

Inventor(s)

INVENTOR(S):

**PETITJEAN** Maurice

**HENNEMANN** Pascal

LEULIET David

PATENT REEL: 012689 FRAME: 0257

**RECORDED: 01/07/2002**